RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Resolution to approve Refugee County Plan]
2	
3	Resolution approving the San Francisco Federal Fiscal Year 2001 Refugee County
4	Plan.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The Private Industry Council of San Francisco, Inc. (PIC), by
7	authorization of this Board of Supervisors acts with the approval of the Department of Human
8	Services for the City and County of San Francisco in developing the Refugee County Plan
9	and in administering federal Refugee funds awarded to San Francisco; and
10	WHEREAS, The Workforce Investment San Francisco (WISF) Board is in an advisory
11	capacity to the PIC with respect to those funds; and
12	WHEREAS, The staff of the PIC, in consultation with and approval from the WISF
13	Board, has prepared the 2001 Refugee County Plan as required by the State Department of
14	Social Services, and that the Refugee County Plan describes the uses of the refugee funds
15	for the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) beginning October 1, 2001; now therefore, be it
16	RESOLVED, That the Refugee County Plan for San Francisco is approved, and be it
17	FURTHER RESOLVED, That the PIC is authorized by the Board of Supervisors to
18	amend the Refugee County Plan as may be requested by the State Department of Social
19	Services or its designee.
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Private Industry Council of San Francisco, Inc. **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**